www.atx.comATX Confidential and Proprietary
Features
• 158 Channel frequency range 54~1000MHz (CATV
2~13, A1~A5, A~ZZZ, 89~158, UHF 14~69) (CA-30RK10000)
•  82 Channel frequency range 54~550MHz (CATV 2~13,
A1~A5, A~PPP) (CA-30RK550)
• 30dB Gain for optimal carrier to noise ratio and superior
picture quality
• ±0.5dB Flatness across band provides low distortion and
excellent frequency response
BANDWIDTH  (CA-30RK550) 54~550MHz
 (CA-30RK1000) 54~1000MHz
GAIN 30dB
FLATNESS 0.5dB
COMPOSITE SECOND ORDER 70dB
COMPOSITE TRIPLE BEAT 75dB
OUTPUT TEST POINT LOSS -30dB
VOLTAGE INPUT 115VAC
POWER FREQUENCY 60Hz
POWER REQUIRED 4Watt
DIMENSIONS 19˝ (L) x 3˝ (D x 1.75˝ (H)
WEIGHT 3.8 lbs.
Specifications
• Front panel controls and test point enable easy setup and
monitoring
• Built-inlightning and line voltage surge protection  protects
the unit from damage
• Low noise performance, eliminating addition of offending
picture static
Total # of CHANNELS Input Level (dBmV) Input Level (dBmV)
12 19 51
24 16 48
36 15 47
48 13 45
72 12 44
Total # of CHANNELS Input Level (dBmV) Input Level (dBmV)
12 23 53
24 20 50
36 19 49
48 17 47
72 16 46
96 14 44
144 13 43
Rear ViewFront View
Part Number Description
CA-30RK550 550MHz Push-Pull Headend Amplifier
CA-30RK1000 1GHz Broadband Push-Pull Headend Amplifier
ATX Networks
Tel: 289.204.7800  |  Toll-Free: 866.YOUR.ATX  |  support@atx.com
ISO
9001:15
REGISTERED
© 2019 by ATX Networks Corp. and its affiliates (collectively “ATX Networks Corp.”).  All rights reserved.  This
material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed. Information in this document is subject
to change without notice.
Rev. 10/19 (ANW1377)
Products or features contained herein may be covered by one or more U.S. or foreign patents.
Other non-ATX product and company names mentioned in this data sheet are the property of
their respective companies.
CA-30RK1000
1GHz Broadband Push-Pull Headend Amplifier
Ordering Information
CA-30RK550
CA-30RK1000
Headend &
Electronics